PATENT ASSIGNMENT

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

APPLICATION NUMBER 10/249395

Stylesheet Version: 1.1.0

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name: Naman, Robert Execution Date: 04/02/2003

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name: Robert Bosch Corporation

Street Address: 2800 S. 25th Avenue

Internal Address:

City: Broadview
State: ILLINOIS

Country:

Postal Code: 60155-4594

The USPTO, Office of Public Records, will send correspondence

via facsimile to FAX NUMBER: 414-277-0656

CORRESPONDENCE DATA:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when a fax number

has not been provided or the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

When the customer number has been provided, the Office of Public Records will obtain the correspondence data from the official record on file at the USPTO.

CUSTOMER NUMBER: 034044

NAME OF PERSON SIGNING: Sheldon L. Wolfe

DATE SIGNED: 04/04/2003

Total Attachments: 2

source="assign1.tif" source="assign2.tif"

> PATENT REEL: 013551 FRAME: 0191

800005948

ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to my obligation to Robert Bosch Corporation (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at:

> 2800 S. 25th Avenue Broadview, IL 60155-4594

and for other valuable and sufficient consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I:

Robert Naman 15 rue de l'Etang 67610 La Wantzenau, France

confirm my obligation to and hereby sell, assign and convey, unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest -

- (1) in and to an invention entitled "ELECTRIC MOTOR" for which I have executed United States Patent Application on even date herewith (Atty. File No. 081276-9112);
- (2) in and to said United States patent application, in and to all other patent applications (including divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, \$111(b) provisional, §111(a), and reissue applications) based upon said invention, and in and to the patent or patents to be granted thereon, including reissues thereof, if any, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent or patents may be granted;
- (3) in and to all patent applications on said invention now or hereafter filed in countries foreign to the United States of America, and in and to any and all patents granted on said applications to the full end of the terms for which said patents may be granted; and
- (4) under the International Convention in respect to the United States patent application and agree that any patent applications of any foreign countries which may be filed

PATENT

REEL: 013551 FRAME: 0192

shall be filed in the name of my Assignee with a claim to priority based on said United States application.

And I hereby agree that I will, upon demand of Assignee, its successors or assigns, and without further consideration to me, execute any and all papers that may be necessary, or deemed by Assignee, its successors or assigns, to be necessary, to a complete fulfillment of the intent and purposes of this Assignment, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be paid by Assignee, its successors and assigns, and not by me.

And the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States is hereby authorized and requested to issue said United States patent or patents to Assignee.

April 2, 2003.

RECORDED: 04/04/2003

Robert Naman

2